

Title: Trust Canteen

Reference Number: RDF1189-23 Date of Response: 20/01/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

I would like to make a request or information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Could you please provide answers to the following questions:

Do you offer a subsidy to all your staff in the Trust canteen?
Answer: Yes

a. If yes, is it for hot food, cold food, or both? Answer: Both

2. What format does the subsidy take? Is it a cash amount, percentage discount, or other (please specify)

Answer: Percentage

3. What is the typical price of a sandwich in your canteen?

Answer: Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (RDUH) Eastern Services: £3.50. RDUH Northern Services: £3.20.

4. What is the price of a hot main meal (other than baked potato with filling) for staff?

Answer: RDUH Eastern Services: £6.30 including sides. RDUH Northern Services: Main meal £4.70, value meal £3.59 (before any discount is applied) including sides.